

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 1
RFB No. 09-0037**

April 1, 2009

Description	Qty	McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		GA Dvlp Partners (Atlanta GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		D. Dean Assoc (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site (Newnan GA)		Earth-Scapes (Phenix City AL)		Cline Svc Corp (Columbus GA)		WCCI, Inc. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Traffic control, ls	1.s.	3,500.00	3,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	26,510.00	26,510.00	12,530.00	12,530.00	14,654.98	14,654.98	45,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Erosion control check dams, ea	50	50.00	2,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	462.00	23,100.00	175.00	8,750.00	175.86	8,793.00	250.00	12,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	350.00	17,500.00	0.00	13,500.00
Temporary grassing by seed, acre	13	600.00	7,800.00	600.00	7,800.00	605.00	7,865.00	1,430.00	18,590.00	820.68	10,668.84	650.00	8,450.00	500.00	6,500.00	750.00	9,750.00	0.00	15,000.00
Grass mulcing, ton	25	250.00	6,250.00	250.00	6,250.00	291.50	7,287.50	303.00	7,575.00	222.76	5,569.00	250.00	6,250.00	350.00	8,750.00	275.00	6,875.00	200.00	5,000.00
Rock filter dams, l.f.	220	33.00	7,260.00	20.00	4,400.00	13.20	2,904.00	25.00	5,500.00	14.07	3,095.40	15.00	3,300.00	30.91	6,800.20	50.00	11,000.00	50.00	11,000.00
Rock filter rings, ea	7	500.00	3,500.00	300.00	2,100.00	242.00	1,694.00	200.00	1,400.00	410.34	2,872.38	250.00	1,750.00	100.00	700.00	1,800.00	12,600.00	400.00	2,800.00
Inlet sediment trap, ea	2	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	242.00	484.00	200.00	400.00	87.93	175.86	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	125.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00
Water monitoring, sampling, inspec, ls	1.s.	16,800.00	16,800.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	17,585.98	17,585.98	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Temporary silt fence, type A, l.f.	8500	3.00	25,500.00	1.75	14,875.00	2.26	19,210.00	3.50	29,750.00	2.34	19,890.00	2.15	18,275.00	2.00	17,000.00	1.00	8,500.00	5.00	42,500.00
Temporary silt fence, type C, l.f.	3600	4.00	14,400.00	3.50	12,600.00	5.17	18,612.00	4.85	17,460.00	4.10	14,760.00	3.15	11,340.00	3.65	13,140.00	3.00	10,800.00	7.00	25,200.00
Clearing & grubbing, ls	1.s.	61,000.00	61,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00	16,720.00	16,720.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	90,590.05	90,590.05	160,200.00	160,200.00	264,000.00	264,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	429,993.00	429,993.00
Grading complete, ls	1.s.	201,568.50	201,568.50	278,500.00	278,500.00	203,122.00	203,122.00	261,983.00	261,983.00	177,844.63	177,844.63	265,000.00	265,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	644,990.00	644,990.00
6" graded aggregate base course, sy	19185	6.00	115,110.00	5.15	98,802.75	5.69	109,162.65	4.95	94,965.75	6.01	115,301.85	5.90	113,191.50	5.58	107,052.30	9.50	182,257.50	8.00	153,480.00
Asphalt concrete multi-use trail, ton	1700	77.25	131,325.00	75.00	127,500.00	76.18	129,506.00	82.60	140,420.00	80.31	136,527.00	83.00	141,100.00	77.00	130,900.00	100.00	170,000.00	80.00	136,000.00
Asphalt concrete ramps, ea	21	320.00	6,720.00	400.00	8,400.00	440.00	9,240.00	365.00	7,665.00	410.34	8,617.14	250.00	5,250.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	400.00	8,400.00	2,176.00	45,696.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 1
RFB No. 09-0037

April 1, 2009

Description	Qty	McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		GA Dvlp Partners (Atlanta GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		D. Dean Assoc (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site (Newnan GA)		Earth-Scapes (Phenix City AL)		Cline Svc Corp (Columbus GA)		WCCI, Inc. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Concrete sidewalk, ls	l.s.	52,542.00	52,542.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	60,431.80	60,431.80	67,350.00	67,350.00	101,175.64	101,175.64	46,450.00	46,450.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
8"x8" concrete trailhead pads, ea	3	355.00	1,065.00	500.00	1,500.00	228.80	686.40	310.00	930.00	175.86	527.58	1,625.00	4,875.00	550.00	1,650.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	420.00	1,260.00
Concrete handicapped ramps, ea	27	451.85	12,199.95	580.00	15,660.00	440.00	11,880.00	250.00	6,750.00	386.89	10,446.03	700.00	18,900.00	775.00	20,925.00	625.00	16,875.00	2,200.00	59,400.00
Safety rail, l.f.	894	32.00	28,608.00	32.00	28,608.00	60.50	54,087.00	33.70	30,127.80	35.88	32,076.72	31.00	27,714.00	55.00	49,170.00	35.00	31,290.00	15.00	13,410.00
12" RCP storm drain pipe, l.f.	78	50.00	3,900.00	40.00	3,120.00	20.59	1,606.02	32.00	2,496.00	26.19	2,042.82	30.35	2,367.30	36.29	2,830.62	35.00	2,730.00	35.00	2,730.00
15" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	44	38.00	1,672.00	40.00	1,760.00	25.07	1,103.08	30.00	1,320.00	28.31	1,245.64	28.85	1,269.40	40.00	1,760.00	40.00	1,760.00	37.00	1,628.00
18" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	160	63.75	10,200.00	40.00	6,400.00	30.47	4,875.20	29.50	4,720.00	32.80	5,248.00	27.25	4,360.00	47.00	7,520.00	40.00	6,400.00	42.00	6,720.00
24" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	56	50.00	2,800.00	65.00	3,640.00	45.32	2,537.92	39.00	2,184.00	41.17	2,305.52	53.00	2,968.00	58.00	3,248.00	45.00	2,520.00	55.00	3,080.00
Junction box, e	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,776.24	1,776.24	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,445.62	2,445.62	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Manhole, 1011-A, ea	2	2,280.00	4,560.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,758.58	3,517.16	1,750.00	3,500.00	2,696.52	5,393.04	1,935.00	3,870.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
Drop inlets, e	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,857.31	3,714.62	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,120.87	4,241.74	1,935.00	3,870.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
Concrete pipe plugs, ea	2	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	165.00	330.00	150.00	300.00	234.48	468.96	375.00	750.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	850.00	1,700.00
Stone rip-rap, ton	125	55.00	6,875.00	45.00	5,625.00	35.20	4,400.00	35.00	4,375.00	38.69	4,836.25	38.00	4,750.00	36.50	4,562.50	60.00	7,500.00	60.00	7,500.00
Filter fabric, s.y.	206	1.00	206.00	3.00	618.00	2.65	545.90	2.50	515.00	5.86	1,207.16	2.50	515.00	4.00	824.00	3.00	618.00	2.50	515.00
Remove asphalt concrete paving, c.y.	100	5.00	500.00	4.00	400.00	6.38	638.00	3.50	350.00	2.93	293.00	27.00	2,700.00	20.00	2,000.00	5.00	500.00	12.00	1,200.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 1
RFB No. 09-0037

April 1, 2009

Description	Qty	McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		GA Dvlp Partners (Atlanta GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		D. Dean Assoc (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site (Newnan GA)		Earth-Scapes (Phenix City AL)		Cline Svc Corp (Columbus GA)		WCCI, Inc. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Remove concrete sidewalk, sy	1640	3.00	4,920.00	6.00	9,840.00	6.38	10,463.20	3.75	6,150.00	4.10	6,724.00	17.05	27,962.00	13.50	22,140.00	10.00	16,400.00	9.00	14,760.00
Relocate existing signs, ls	1.s.	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,758.60	1,758.60	106.00	106.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Modular block retaining wall, l.f.	1040	102.00	106,080.00	80.00	83,200.00	118.80	123,552.00	69.95	72,748.00	193.69	201,437.60	112.00	116,480.00	123.37	128,304.80	105.00	109,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Allowance - testing soils & materials	Allow	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
New signs, l.s.	1.s.	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,100.00	12,100.00	10,250.19	10,250.19	12,640.00	12,640.00	15,577.75	15,577.75	14,275.00	14,275.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
Traffic paint pavement marking, l.s.	1.s.	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,554.00	4,554.00	3,669.00	3,669.00	3,909.95	3,909.95	3,335.00	3,335.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
Thermoplastic pavement marking, l.s.	1.s.	4,635.00	4,635.00	17,300.00	17,300.00	26,180.00	26,180.00	19,235.00	19,235.00	21,835.92	21,835.92	18,625.00	18,625.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
Permanent grassing, specified seed, ac	13	1,100.00	14,300.00	750.00	9,750.00	792.00	10,296.00	1,540.00	20,020.00	1,406.88	18,289.44	650.00	8,450.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	950.00	12,350.00	1,300.00	16,900.00
Mixed grade fertilizer, acre	13	550.00	7,150.00	400.00	5,200.00	682.00	8,866.00	330.00	4,290.00	252.07	3,276.91	150.00	1,950.00	100.00	1,300.00	255.00	3,315.00	700.00	9,100.00
Fertilizer w/nitrogen content, lb	625	1.25	781.25	1.25	781.25	3.54	2,212.50	2.20	1,375.00	1.06	662.50	4.00	2,500.00	1.38	862.50	2.00	1,250.00	25.00	15,625.00
Permanent soil reinforcing mat, s.y.	17387	4.00	69,548.00	1.25	21,733.75	5.17	89,890.79	2.92	50,770.04	0.70	12,170.90	4.00	69,548.00	3.35	58,246.45	1.00	17,387.00	2.50	43,467.50
Waste receptacles, ea	9	510.00	4,590.00	505.00	4,545.00	1,118.70	10,068.30	530.00	4,770.00	433.79	3,904.11	900.00	8,100.00	666.67	6,000.03	531.00	4,779.00	500.00	4,500.00
Benches, ea	9	500.00	4,500.00	495.00	4,455.00	921.80	8,296.20	520.00	4,680.00	425.02	3,825.18	1,200.00	10,800.00	833.33	7,499.97	521.00	4,689.00	535.00	4,815.00
Lockable bollards, ea	57	1,250.00	71,250.00	1,095.00	62,415.00	808.50	46,084.50	1,170.00	66,690.00	949.72	54,134.04	120.00	6,840.00	969.30	55,250.10	1,300.00	74,100.00	1,000.00	57,000.00
Steel pedestrian railing, l.f.	1555	58.00	90,190.00	56.50	87,857.50	60.50	94,077.50	62.90	97,809.50	67.04	104,247.20	57.50	89,412.50	65.00	101,075.00	63.00	97,965.00	*Note	*Note

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 1
RFB No. 09-0037

April 1, 2009

Description	Qty	McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		GA Dvlp Partners (Atlanta GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		D. Dean Assoc (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site (Newnan GA)		Earth-Scapes (Phenix City AL)		Cline Svc Corp (Columbus GA)		WCCI, Inc. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
36" RCP, l.f.	8	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	85.28	682.24	75.00	600.00	65.65	525.20	70.00	560.00	433.00	3,464.00	55.00	440.00	*Note	*Note
Concrete curb & gutter, l.f.	20	20.00	400.00	35.00	700.00	11.00	220.00	25.00	500.00	15.24	304.80	36.50	730.00	25.00	500.00	15.00	300.00	*Note	*Note
Remove concrete headwalls, ea	2	200.00	400.00	350.00	700.00	220.00	440.00	300.00	600.00	293.10	586.20	365.00	730.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	*Note	*Note
6,x4'x9' drainage structure, ea	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	12,403.60	12,403.60	14,030.00	14,030.00	4,220.63	4,220.63	1,935.00	1,935.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	*Note	*Note
6" PVC perforated trench pipe, l.f.	300	12.00	3,600.00	20.00	6,000.00	4.07	1,221.00	14.00	4,200.00	16.41	4,923.00	8.75	2,625.00	20.00	6,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	*Note	*Note
8" PVC drain pipe, l.f.	75	15.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,875.00	6.16	462.00	16.00	1,200.00	18.76	1,407.00	8.75	656.25	30.00	2,250.00	10.00	750.00	*Note	*Note
Total		1,173,930.70		1,188,086.25		1,205,296.51		1,240,983.09		1,279,620.76		1,321,984.95		1,392,325.47		1,394,950.50		1,999,769.50	

*Note: The bid sheets submitted by WCCI do not reflect the changes listed in Addendum No. 1 and Addendum No. 2.